### NEW FLORENCE TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a MISSOURICOM

PSC Mo. No. 2 Original Sheet – Adoption Notice

#### **ADOPTION NOTICE**

#### LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE WIRELESS TERMINATION SERVICE

New Florence Telephone Company d/b/a Missouricom hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs of New Florence Telephone Company filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission before the effective date of this tariff.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by New Florence Telephone Company d/b/a Missouricom within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

Issued: August 29, 2018 Effective: September 2, 2018

# NEW FLORENCE TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a MISSOURICOM

P.S.C. MO. No. 2

FIRST AMENDED TITLE PAGE	(T)
REPLACES ORIGINAL TITLE PAGE	(T)

(T)

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE WIRELESS TERMINATION SERVICE

Regulations, Rates and Charges applying to the provision of IntraMTA Wireless Termination within the operating territory of the

New Florence Telephone Company d/b/a MISSOURICOM

in the State of

Missouri

Issued: August 29, 2018 Effective: September 2, 2018